Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Micro Flo Company | | 06/21/2001 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Micro Flo Company LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 530 Oak Court Street | |
| City: | Memphis | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | |
| Postal Code: | 38117 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1917571 | ADIOS |
| Registration Number: | 2675341 | GLY-FLO |
| Registration Number: | 1754730 | MEPICHLOR |
| Registration Number: | 2290516 | MEPPLUS |
| Registration Number: | 2441300 | MICRO FLO |
| Registration Number: | 2409126 | PLUS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 813-5900

Email: jferraro@frosszelnick.com

Joyce M. Ferraro Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

New York, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MFLO USA TT-0600138

TRADEMARK

900042872 **REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0459**

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joyce M. Ferraro | | |
|--|------------------|--|--|
| Signature: | /jmf/ | | |
| Date: | 02/24/2006 | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Micro Flo Company Name Change#page1.tif source=Micro Flo Company Name Change#page2.tif source=Micro Flo Company Name Change#page3.tif source=Micro Flo Company Name Change#page4.tif | | | |

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER : 051750453
CONTROL NUMBER : 0129610
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 06/25/2001
JURISDICTION : GEORGIA
PRINT DATE : 06/24/2005
FORM NUMBER : 215

FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU RAYMOND NIEVES 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA 6TH FL NEW YORK, NY 10017

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

MICRO FLO COMPANY LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.



Cathy dox Secretary of State

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CONTROL NUMBER : 0129610 EFFECTIVE DATE : 06/25/2001
COUNTY : GEORGIA
REFERENCE : 0091
PRINT DATE : 06/29/2001
ELECTED CONTROL : J404373

FORM NUMBER : 357

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM PATTIE HARDY 1201 PEACSTREE STREET, NE ATLANTA, GA 30361

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION BY ELECTION

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

MICRO FLO COMPANY LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

been duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia on the effective date stated above by the filing of a certificate of election and articles of organization in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MICRO FLO COMPANY LLC

1.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Micro Flo Company LLC.

11.

Management of the limited liability company is vested in the sole manager whose name and address is as follows:

BASF Corporation 3000 Continental Drive – North Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234

This 21st day of June, 2001.

Signed /

Assistant Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION OF A GEORGIA CORPORATION TO BECOME

A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 1404373

The following certificate of election is being submitted in accordance with Section 14-11-212 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

- A. Micro Flo Company (the "Corporation") elects to become a limited liability company (the "LLC").
- B. The name of the LLC shall be Micro Flo Company LLC.
- C. A Plan of Election was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the Sole Shareholder of Micro Flo Company in accordance with Section 14-2-1109.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Act.
- D. Filed with this certificate of election are articles of organization in the form required by the Act.
- E. The manner and basis of converting the shares of the Corporation into interests as members of the LLC are as follows:

Each share of outstanding capital stock of the Corporation shall be converted, as of the Effective Time (as defined below), into an interest unit in the LLC.

F. The election shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m., local time, on June 29, 2001 (the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Election to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Signed this 21st day of June, 2001.

MICRO FLO COMPANY

David F. Ryer, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 02/24/2006